PPC International Sdn. Bhd. (Registration No. 199601032659 (405011-
U)) 

"Proposed Property 
Acquisition" 

: Proposed Property Acquisition by NSKG of the Subject Property from 
EBSB 

"Purchase Consideration" 
OR “Purchase Price” 

: Ringgit Malaysia Twenty-Five Million Eight Hundred and Fifty Thousand 
(RM25,850,000) only 

"RM" and "sen" : Ringgit Malaysia and sen, respectively 

"SPA" : The conditional sale and purchase agreement entered into between 
NSKG and EBSB on 29 May 2025 for the Proposed Property 
Acquisition 

"Subject Property" : A leasehold property and building held under Strata Title PN